FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION C (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS		09 - 17 - 1999 Litali kai eke kainakai ine kainakai kainakai	ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offic	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Plu			127	
		101148078 Name and address of receiving party(ie	y thereof.	
NeoMecs, Inc. SEP 1 3 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? □ Yes				
		Name: QuestStar Medical, Inc. Internal Address:		
MLO 9-13-99 (RADENMIN)				
 3. Nature of conveyance: 		Street Address: _10180 Viking Drive		
		City: Edge Brairie State: MN 7/P: 553//		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Eden Prairie</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55344</u>		
□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: <u>April 19, 1999</u>				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		·		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,859,937 and 5,843,789		
	ł			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 d? □ Yes I No 6. Total Number of applications and and patents involved: 	2	
Name: David E. Bruhn				
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		🖾 Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to dep	posit account	
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street		8. Deposit account number: (If fee is insufficient)		
		04-1420	<u>n, a, a, a, aan maa</u>	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	ISE TH	IS SPACE	·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. <u>David E. Bruhn</u> Name of person Signing Reg. No. 36,762		The septem	by is a true copy of hber 9, 1999 bate	
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded w		uired cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents Washing				
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000284 5859937	,, u .			
:581 80.00 DP				
		PATE		

ASSIGNMENT **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

From NeoMecs, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having its principal offices at 4832 Park Glen Road, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 ("NEOMECS"), to

QuestStar Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at 10180 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 ("QUESTSTAR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NEOMECS is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed below (the "PATENTS"):

<u>Pat. No.</u>	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,859,937	January 12, 1999	Minimally Invasive Sensor
5,843,789	December 1, 1998	Method of Analysis of Genomic Biopolyumer and
		Porous Materials for Genomic Analyses

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NEOMECS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to QUESTSTAR the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations reissues, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, and all rights under the International Convention, and including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEOMECS has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

NeoMecs, Inc.

By: Martin Monun Name: HIROSHI NOMURA Title: Chief Technical Officer

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this $\underline{\mu}$ day of $\underline{\mu}$, 199<u>9</u>.

Notary Public

Notary Seal



RECORDED: 09/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0060